Case numbers: 1303540/21



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr G Proctor

Respondent: Adrenaline Motorcycles Ltd

Heard at: Birmingham

**On:** 9 January 2023

Before: Employment Judge Meichen

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: In person

For the respondents: Mr O Lawrence, counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The claimant has had a disability within the meaning of the Equality Act since July 2020 by reason of the impairment of COPD.
- 2. There will be a case management hearing to identify the issues and set directions for a final hearing.

**Employment Judge Meichen** 

9 January 2023

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.